PNEUMATIC
OIL EXTRACTOR
Model 24271R
This manual contains important warnings and
information. READ AND KEEP FOR REFERENCE.
2311 S. Edwards • Wichita, KS 67213
TEL: 316-943-5477 • FAX: 316-943-4760
TOLL FREE: 800-894-3572

discharge valve #5. Remove the regulated air supply con-
nection made in step 2 above and store the discharge hose.
Figure 6
PAGE 6
Figure 7
Exploded Parts Items:
 ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
  1 S46103-01 Tank 1
  2 S46103-02 Fixed Wheel 2
  3 S46103-03 Snap Ring 2
  4 S46103-04 Universal Wheel 2
  5 S46103-05 Nut 2
  6 S46103-06 Cart Handle 1
  7 S46103-07 Handle Pad 1
  8 S46103-08 Tool Tray 1
 16 S46103-16 Ball Valve 1
 18 S46103-18 Hand Lever 1
 19 S46103-19 Nut 1
 27 S46103-27 Bushings 1
 28 S46103-28 Pressure Gauge 1
 30 S46103-30 Relief Valve 1
 31 S46103-31 Mini Ball Valve 1
 32 S46103-32 Elbow Connector 1
 33 S46103-33 Cast-Iron Bend 3
 34 S46103-34 Fixing Sleeve (Screw) 1
 35 S46103-35 Seal Ring 2
 36 S46103-36 Fixing Sleeve (Nut) 2
 37 S46103-37 Level Gauge 1
 38 S46103-38 Fixing Sleeve 1
 39 S46103-39 Butterfly Valve 1
 40 S46103-40 VW Connector 1
 41 S46103-41 BMW Connector 1
 42 S46103-42 BENZ Connector 1
 51 S46103-51  1
 52 S46103-52  1
 53 S46103-53  1
 54 S46103-54  1
 55 S46103-55  1
 56 S46103-56  1
18
19
7
6

51
52
16
53
54
55
56
PAGE 7
 ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
 51 S46103-51 Seal Ring 2
 52 S46103-52 Oil Extraction Hook 1
 53 S46103-31 Mini Ball Valve 1
 54 S46103-54 Handle Sleeve 1
 55 S46103-55 Extraction Oil Hose 1
 56 S46103-56 Oil Suction Hose w/ Hook Assy. 1
 57 S46103-57 Oil Drain Hook 1
 58 S46103-58 Seal Ring 2
 59 S46103-59 Stopper 1
 60 S46103-60 Oil Hose 1
 61 S46103-61 Oil Drain Hose w/ Hook Assy. 1
 62 S46103-62 Probe Sleeve 1
 63 S46103-63 Oil Cup 1
 64 S46103-64  Oil Probe: 0.28 in. (7 mm) x
39.4” (1000 mm), Flexible 1
 65 S46103-65  Oil Probe: 0.20 in. (5mm) x
27.5” (700 mm), Flexible 1
 66 S46103-66  Oil Probe: 0.24 in. (6 mm) x
27.5” (700 mm), Flexible 1
 67 S46103-67  Oil Probe: 0.32 in. (8 mm) x
27.5” (700 mm), Flexible 1
 68 S46103-68  Oil Probe: 0.20 in. (5 mm) x
27.5” (700 mm), Metal 1
 69 S46103-69  Oil Probe: 0.24 in (6 mm) x
27.5” (700 mm), Metal 1
 70 S46103-70 Oil Extractor Probe (Set) 1
 71 S46103-71 Oil Extractor Probe Assy. 1
Exploded Parts Items:
Figure 8
52
51